
Sl.NoState Regstd. Absent
Name Male % Female % Total Male % Female % Total %

1 Andhra Pradesh 1573842 5348 315115 20.09 1253379 79.91 1568494 231436 73.44 924906 73.79 1156342 73.72

2 Arunachal Pradesh 10983 15 4206 38.35 6762 61.65 10968 4189 99.60 6701 99.10 10890 99.29

3 Assam 6125 28 2822 46.29 3275 53.71 6097 1799 63.75 2091 63.85 3890 63.80

4 Chhattisgarh 252965 735 83996 33.30 168234 66.70 252230 69271 82.47 145184 86.30 214455 85.02

5 Gujarat 68259 126 23665 34.73 44468 65.27 68133 16132 68.17 28950 65.10 45082 66.17

6 Himachal Pradesh 6634 17 2087 31.54 4530 68.46 6617 1066 51.08 2093 46.20 3159 47.74

7 Jharakhand 18593 154 8478 45.98 9961 54.02 18439 6842 80.70 8264 82.96 15106 81.92

8 J & K h i 22484 40 8759 39 03 13685 60 97 22444 6044 69 00 8257 60 34 14301 63 72
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8 Jammu & Kashmir 22484 40 8759 39.03 13685 60.97 22444 6044 69.00 8257 60.34 14301 63.72

9 Karnataka 318081 149 102918 32.37 215014 67.63 317932 73370 71.29 146304 68.04 219674 69.09

10 Odissa 67073 977 25384 38.40 40712 61.60 66096 14020 55.23 19420 47.70 33440 50.59

11 Rajasthan 859961 204964 189959 29.00 465038 71.00 654997 144851 76.25 334741 71.98 479592 73.22

12 Sikkim 3274 77 938 29.34 2259 70.66 3197 845 90.09 2031 89.91 2876 89.96

13 Tamilnadu 83166 0 24986 30.04 58180 69.96 83166 18147 72.63 41792 71.83 59939 72.07

14 Tripura 22037 316 10806 49.75 10915 50.25 21721 6765 62.60 6630 60.74 13395 61.67

15 Uttar Pradesh 293513 662 136188 46.50 156663 53.50 292851 98707 72.48 110903 70.79 209610 71.58

16 Uttarakhand 58808 1 12939 22.00 45868 78.00 58807 9140 70.64 29546 64.42 38686 65.78

17 West Bengal 258263 84 87057 33.72 171122 66.28 258179 58015 66.64 112716 65.87 170731 66.13

18 Dadara & Nagar Ha 13917 606 5225 39.25 8086 60.75 13311 3180 60.86 4914 60.77 8094 60.81

19 Tihar (New Delhi) 452 28 396 93.40 28 6.60 424 326 82.32 27 96.43 353 83.25

Total 3938430 214327 1045924 28.09 2678179 71.91 3724103 764145 73.06 1935470 72.27 2699615 72.49
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MALE FEMALE TOTAL SC ST OBC MIN MALE FEMALE TOTAL SC ST OBC MIN
1 Andhra Pradesh 1573842 315115 1253379 1568494 416870 161090 44 27545 231436 924906 1156342 305718 113556 44 19937
2 Arunachal Pradesh 10983 4206 6762 10968 3 7367 44 0 4189 6701 10890 3 7294 44 0
3 Assam 6125 2822 3275 6097 975 715 0 3181 1799 2091 3890 557 551 0 1988
4 Chhattisgarh 252965 83996 168234 252230 32556 114916 0 1580 69271 145184 214455 27904 98683 0 1313
5 Gujarat 68259 23665 44468 68133 7524 16272 3596 3850 16132 28950 45082 5014 11759 1887 2487
6 Himachal Pradesh 6634 2087 4530 6617 1704 1892 0 277 1066 2093 3159 835 862 0 124
7 Jharakhand 18593 8478 9961 18439 2935 4862 4 2596 6842 8264 15106 2329 3906 4 2067
8 Jammu & Kashmir 22484 8759 13685 22444 4 365 0 21858 6044 8257 14301 1 193 0 13952
9 Karnataka 318081 102918 215014 317932 92503 42002 0 19770 73370 146304 219674 61551 28557 0 14272

10 Odissa 67073 25384 40712 66096 12178 26212 17182 89 14020 19420 33440 6253 13340 8084 62
11 Rajasthan 859961 189959 465038 654997 147104 149226 9 33227 144851 334741 479592 107461 110553 7 23915
12 Sikkim 3274 938 2259 3197 125 1974 0 0 845 2031 2876 111 1741 0 0
13 Tamilnadu 83166 24986 58180 83166 27459 2681 0 969 18147 41792 59939 19132 1986 0 628
14 Tripura 22037 10806 10915 21721 0 21260 0 0 6765 6630 13395 0 13188 0 0
15 Uttar Pradesh 293513 136188 156663 292851 90833 2746 22072 21579 98707 110903 209610 63701 2178 17225 15967
16 Uttarakhand 58808 12939 45868 58807 17508 2993 44 9451 9140 29546 38686 11392 2493 22 7312
17 West Bengal 258263 87057 171122 258179 80706 25347 57 93216 58015 112716 170731 54370 16674 28 62362
18 Dadara & Nagar Have 13917 5225 8086 13311 47 13153 4 36 3180 4914 8094 43 7981 3 26
19 Tihar (New Delhi) 452 396 28 424 77 11 0 86 326 27 353 70 7 0 71

3938430 1045924 2678179 3724103 931111 595084 43056 239310 764145 1935470 2699615 666445 435502 27348 166483Grand Total : 

Status of Data of NLMA 26th August, 2012 as on Dated : 26th March, 2013
Sl 
No

States                      
Name

Total     
Regtd.

Appeared Successful



MALE FEMALTOTALSC ST OBC MIN
73.44 73.79 73.72 73.34 70.49 100 72.38

99.6 99.1 99.29 100 99.01 100 0
63.75 63.85 63.8 57.13 77.06 0 62.5
82.47 86.3 85.02 85.71 85.87 0 83.1
68.17 65.1 66.17 66.64 72.27 52.5 64.6
51.08 46.2 47.74 49 45.56 0 44.77

80.7 82.96 81.92 79.35 80.34 100 79.62
69 60.34 63.72 25 52.88 0 63.83

71.29 68.04 69.09 66.54 67.99 0 72.19
55.23 47.7 50.59 51.35 50.89 47.1 69.66
76.25 71.98 73.22 73.05 74.08 77.8 71.97
90.09 89.91 89.96 88.8 88.2 0 0
72.63 71.83 72.07 69.67 74.08 0 64.81

62.6 60.74 61.67 0 62.03 0 0
72.48 70.79 71.58 70.13 79.32 78.04 73.99
70.64 64.42 65.78 65.07 83.29 50 77.37
66.64 65.87 66.13 67.37 65.78 49.1 66.9
60.86 60.77 60.81 91.49 60.68 75.00 72.22
82.32 96.43 83.25 90.91 63.64 0.00 82.56
73.06 72.27 72.49 71.58 73.18 63.52 69.57

Successful %
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Assessment

Female % Male % Total Female % Male % Total %
Ph-1 (Pilot)         
20th Aug 2010 324317 62.56 194068 37.44 518385 212303 65.46 122202 62.97 334505 64.53
Phase-II              
 06th March 3568686 81.88 789924 18.12 4358610 2517581 70.55 585284 74.09 3102865 71.19
Phase-III             
20th Aug 2011 3020576 65.55 1587763 34.45 4608339 2057992 68.13 1125147 70.86 3183139 69.07
Phase-IV        
18th March 2012 7629075 71.32 3068482 28.68 10697557 5801030 76.04 2219921 72.35 8020951 74.98
Phase-V           
26th Aug 2012 2678179 71.91 1045924 28.09 3724103 1935470 72.27 764145 73.06 2699615 72.49

TOTAL 17220833 72.03 6686161 27.97 23906994 12524376 72.73 4816699 72.04 17341075 72.54

Category wise learners appeared and certified in NIOS-NLMA Assessment for Basic Literacy

Assessment Total
Oth. 

Comm. % SC % ST % Minority %
Oth. 

Comm. % SC % ST % Minority %
Ph-1 (Pilot) 20th 
Aug 2010 518385 333217 64.28 140586 27.12 44582 8.60 36412 7.02 189913 56.99 93380 66.42 28086 63.00 23126 63.51
Phase-II 06th 
March 2011 4358610 2633648 60.42 1053117 24.16 336577 7.72 335268 7.69 1907003 72.41 731194 69.43 207097 61.53 257571 76.83
Phase-III 20th 
August 2011 4608339 2603136 56.49 1077944 23.39 671084 14.56 256175 5.56 1829462 70.28 748063 69.40 429941 64.07 175673 68.58
Phase-IV 18th 
March 2012 10697557 5851715 54.70 2272571 21.24 1379192 12.89 1194079 11.16 4512855 77.12 1661363 73.10 996621 72.26 850112 71.19
Phase-V           
26th Aug 2012 3724103 1958598 52.59 931111 25.00 595084 15.98 239310 6.43 1431185 73.07 666445 71.58 435502 73.18 166483 69.57

Total 23906994 1.3E+07 55.97 5475329 22.90 3026519 12.66 2061244 8.62 9870418 73.77 3900445 71.24 2097247 69.30 1472965 71.46

Summary status of the Five Assessment for  Basic Literacy Programme of 
Appeared Successful

Appeared Successful



 
Age wise learners appeared and certified in NIOS-NLMA Assessment for Basic Liter  

Assessment
Total 
App. 15-25 % 26-35 % 36-45 %

Above 
45 % 15-25 % 26-35 % 36-45 % Above 45 %

Ph-1 (Pilot) 20th 
Aug 2010 518385 160889 31.04 228819 44.14 112765 21.75 15912 3.07 100099 62.22 154073 67.33 70235 62.28 10098 63.46
Phase-II 06th 
March 2011 4358610 1259705 28.90 1830869 42.01 1015308 23.29 252728 5.80 935448 74.26 1292525 70.60 713645 70.29 161247 63.80
Phase-III 20th 
August 2011 4608339 1009275 21.90 1645064 35.70 1126702 24.45 827298 17.95 743826 73.70 1120669 68.12 771459 68.47 547185 66.14
Phase-IV 18th 
March 2012 10697557 2389378 22.34 3808505 35.60 2666756 24.93 1832918 17.13 1797315 75.22 2841615 74.61 1970217 73.88 1345189 73.39
Phase-V           
26th Aug 2012 3724103 830185 22.29 1348467 36.21 982383 26.38 563068 15.12 613763 73.93 974737 72.28 707452 72.01 403663 71.69

Total 23906994 5649432 23.63 8861724 37.07 5903914 24.70 3491924 14.61 4190451 74.17 6383619 72.04 4233008 71.70 2467382 70.66

Appeared Successful
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